N

ROD RIC CORPORATION"

P.0O. BOX 1767
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number: Cole State #8 un:\'@ .
Operator: Zia Energy, Inc. Ap-025 - 3%\Rk50pb

Location: 2240/ & A3 Y&, Sec. 16, T-22-5, R-37-E, Lea County New Mexico

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling
contractor who drilled the above described well and that he/she has conducted deviation tests
and obtained the foilowing results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth  |12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
154 154 1.00 1.75 2.70 2.70
410 256 0.75 1.31 335 6.05
712 302 1.00 1.75 5.29 11.34
1,204 492 1.25 2.18 10.73 22.07
1,701 497 1.25 2.18 10.83 32.90
2,194 493 1.75 3.05 15.04 47.94
2,510 316 1.75 3.05 9.64 57.58
2,822 312 1.75 3.05 9.52 67.10
3,100 278 0.75 1.31 3.64 70.74
3,290 190 1.00 1.75 3.33 74.07
3,601 311 1.00 1.75 5.44 79.51
3,912 311 0.75 1.31 4.07 83.58
4,131 219 0.75 1.31 2.87 86.45
Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation
By: ;
Pamela D. Lathram
Secretary
Subscribed and sworn to me before this __3&(__ day of \/mw«r;, , B_2oo0

a

My Commission Expires: b-2f-dx00 ' Midland County, Texas




